

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

5 April 2024 4 April 2027 10594425 0509562

	LRQA
Certificate of Approval	LRQA
This is to certify that the Management System of:	LRQA
Höganäs Brasil Ltda.	LRQA
110 , Av. Ricieri José Marcatto, Mogi das Cruzes, 08810-020, Brazil IATF USI: YWZXSG	LRQA
has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:	LRQ/\
IATF 16949:2016 (excluding product design)	LRQA
Approval number(s): IATF 16949 – 00005125-001	LRQA
This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.	LRQA
The scope of this approval is applicable to:	LINGIN
Manufacture of Iron Powders and Mixes of Metallic Powders.	LRQA
	LRQA
	LRQA
	LRQ/\
N tot los	LRQA
March March C	LRQA
Marta Escudero	LRQA
Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)	
Issued by: LRQA Limited	LRQA
LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom	LRQA



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 00005125-001 10594425 0509562

Certificate Sche	dule	LRQ/A
Location	Activities	LRQA
Höganäs AB Sweden technol	IATF 16949:2016 Strategic planning, Policy making, Information technologies, Supplier management, Quality system	LRQA
Bruksgatan 35, 263 83 Höganäs, Sweden IATF USI: PTE6Z6	management, Process design	LRQA
Remote Support Location	IATF 16949:2016 Sales.	
North America Hoganas, Inc. 111 Hoganas Way, Hollsopple, PA, 15935, United States IATF USI: LCWANH		LRQA
		LRQA
		LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and solution to be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this dause as the their respective only the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom